

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4422 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2004 in CRLA No. 2665/1998 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHATAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The hearing of this Special Leave Petition is confined only to the question of sentence.

The petitioner states that he has already undergone ten years' total sentence. Learned counsel

appearing for the State seeks time to file a counter affidavit. He is granted three weeks' time for that

purpose.

List after three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master
er

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Mast